(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete

FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

(X6) DATE 4/4/2024

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

AND F	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	ÌDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001020	A	A. BUILDING B. WING	03/20/2024	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,LLC	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Q0000	A recertification health surve CFR Part 416, Subpart C; re Surgery Centers (ASC), was Innovative Procedural Center	quirements for Ambulatory conducted on 3/20/24.	Q0000			
Q0061	compliance with the following ANESTHETIC RISK AND ENCEPTION CFR(s): 416.42(a)(1) (1) Immediately before surge anesthetist as defined at §41 must examine the patient to anesthesia. This STANDARD is NOT ME Based on electronic medical interview, and policy review the ensure four of four sampled phad received an American Sc (ASA) class to ensure patient sedation (a drug induced depwhich a patient responds pur light touch) were healthy enough and anesthesia. Findings inclined	g requirement: Q0061 /ALUATION ery (ii) A physician or 0.69(b) of this chapter evaluate the risk of T as evidenced by: record (EMR) review, he provider failed to patients (3, 5, 9, and 17) ociety of Anesthesiologist ts receiving conscious pression of consciousness in posefully to verbal or ough to tolerate surgery	Q0061	A review of Innovative Procedure Cente Upon further examination, it was noted to Admission Policies, was not complete. It the need to perform an ASA score prior The policy was revised to include the following the proceduralist, or anesthetist, prior for the procedure. Assessment should include the following the procedure. Assessment should include the following the procedure. Assessment should include the following the procedure. Review of the patient's current methistory of illicit drug use. Review of the patient's allergies. Any history of adverse reactions to Determine what type of teeth the full dentures, partial dentures, impressed.	that the Anesthesia t did not include to procedure. Illowing: tient must be done r to being taken back ving: edication and any o anesthesia. patient has i.e.	5/6/24
	1. Review of patient 3's EMR *On 2/27/24 a percutaneous neurostimulator electrode epidelivers a mild electrical curreto help reduce chronic pain) administration of an intravend Versed (a medication used to relaxed or sleepy before surgipain medication). *During the above procedure following IV medication: -Cefazolin (antibiotic) 2 gram administered.	revealed: implantation of idural (a device that ent to the spinal cord that had required the ous (IV) antibiotic, assist patients to feel ery), Fentanyl (a potent expanded by patient 3 had received the		A review of the pre-anesthesia ASC was also reviewed. It did include an section where the provider could sele anesthesia" as well as "ASA score" a what type of teeth the patient has. Because we wanted to be sure that e our revised policy was addressed, we questions that should be addressed going back for their procedure. Those questions are as follows: Anesthesia Details: Pre-Anesthesia Assessment Any history of illicit drug use? Any history of adverse reactio Allergies reviewed? Current medications reviewed	'Anesthesia Plan" ect the "type of and a place to select everything within e also built further prior to the patient ns to anesthesia?	5/6/24

TITLE

SD DOH-OLC ID: 61B2D-H1

office administrator

Facility ID: 51560

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES LAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001020	A		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 03/20/2024	Y COMPLETED
December 200	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIVE PROCEDURAL CENTER	LLC	11		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2 4TH STREET NE , WATERTOWN, Sou		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Q0061	Continued from page 1 -2 milligrams (mg) of Versed100 micrograms (mcg) of Fe *No ASA class was given to procedure. 2. Review of patient 5's EMR *He had a past medical histo fibrillation, inguinal hernia. *On 2/29/24 a nerve ablation function) to cervical spine 3 r spine 5 nerve was performed following IV medication: -1 mg of Versed75 mcg of Fentanyl. *No ASA class was given to procedure. 3. Review of patient 9's EMR *The patient had a past medi hypertension, hypercholester infarction at age 42. *On 1/30/24 had a spinal corright electrode inserted to the spine space (T) 8 and the left the top of T8. *During the above procedure following IV medication: -Cefazolin 2 gm pre-operative -3 mg of Versed150 mcg of Fentanyl. *No ASA class was given to procedure.	entanyl administered. patient 3 before the revealed: ry of diabetes, atrial (destruction of the nerve herve through cervical). patient 5 had received the patient 5 before the revealed: cal history of emia, and a myocardial d stimulator trial with the bottom of thoracic is electrode inserted into patient 9 received the ely administered.	Q006	51	Implementation: A discussion was had with Dr. Beck al of completing the pre-anesthesia asse with him that if we do not have any an here, then the responsibility to comple falls to him, as the proceduralist. For our CRNA cases, an email was se regarding what documentation is need pre-anesthesia assessment. Mike veri does do an ASA score based on patie he also reviews the patient's medicatic both with the patient and through char was sent a copy of our updated policic and it was requested that he sign and For physician directed sedation cases with the RNs what information needs the with the patient prior to bringing them procedure. A copy of the policy was all RNs who perform sedation with a requand give back to administration. Teaching: Went through the Pre-Anesthesia Modand showed Dr. Beck the different seconed to complete. He displayed verbal confirmation of what he needed to do. Discussed with staff at our April 9th me we need to be sure and address before taken back for their procedures. Staff of the EMR where they will need to docum derstanding. Monitoring: Over the next six months, we will audit completeness, looking to make sure that plan is documented, including the type well as the ASA score. We will also look pre-anesthesia assessment has been of the procedure of the procedure of the procedure of the plan is documented, including the type well as the ASA score. We will also look pre-anesthesia assessment has been of the procedure of the procedur	bout the importance esment and discussed esthesia personnel ete that assessment and to our CRNA ded in our ified that he ent's history, ons and allergies to review. Mike es for his review send back. It was discussed to be gone over back for their iso given to all lest to sign and physical et in the estimate of the estimate of the estimate of an esthesia of an esthesia as k to make sure that	5/6/24
	Review of patient 17's EMF *There was a past medical hi mellitus with diabetic polyneu	story of type 2 diabetes					

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001020	IA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 03/20/2024	COMPLETED
	DF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,LLC			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2 4TH STREET NE , WATERTOWN, SOU		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PR	ID EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICI	I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Q0061	**Continued from page 2 **On 3/19/24 a spinal spine selectrode inserted into T8 and inserted into T9. **During the above procedure following IV medication: -Cefazolin 2 gm pre-operative -1.5 mg of Versed. -75 mcg of Fentanyl. *No ASA class was given to procedure. *Medical director A was the atthe above cases. Interview on 3/20/24 at 1:30 regarding the ASA class on procedure and the above cases on procedure and the above cases. *The ASA class would have operative note made by medical so the above procedure and the above p	patient 17 had the ely. patient 17 prior to the enesthesiologist for all p.m. with administrator B patients receiving conscious been documented in the ical director B. ot able to locate the ASA es for patients 3, 5, 9, and p.m. with medical director ints before they received	QOI	061			
	*He had not given an ASA cl because he had "not thought *He agreed that if anesthesia would need an ASA class be procedure. 5. Review of the provider's A for Anesthesia revealed: *"The American Society of A Class 2, and Class 3 patients candidates for outpatient sur *"Class 1: There is no organi biochemical, or psychiatric d process for which operation i	a was administered patients fore their scheduled pril 2023 General Policies nesthesiologists Class 1, s will be considered gery." c physiologic, isturbance. Th pathologic					

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				Y COMPLETED	
ACIDITION SAFETY SE	TIVE PROCEDURAL CENTER	LLC		1512 4TH STREET NE , WATERTOWN, South Dakota, 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PR	ID EFIX TAG		I SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Q0061	Continued from page 3 localized and is not a system healthy individual." *"Class 2: Mild to moderate seither by the condition to be other patho-physiological profuses from whatever cause possible to define the possible with finality. Who is under go control and does not require monitoring." *"Class 4: Indicative of the passystemic disorder already life correctable by the operative CANDIDATE FOR OUT-PATI	eystemic disturbance caused treated surgically or by ocesses." e systemic disturbance or e, even though it may not be dedgree of disability od, recently documented special management or estient with severe e-threatening, not always procedure. (NOT A	Q0	061			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001020		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	03/20/2024	Y COMPLETED
The State of the S	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, LLC	0.0000000	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED APPROPRIATE DEFICE	SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E0000	Initial Comments		E0000			
	A recertification health surve CFR Part 416, Subpart C, St Preparedness, requirements centers (ASC), was conducte Procedural Center, LLC was	ubsection 416.54, Emergency for ambulatory surgery ed 3/20/24. Innovative				9
	** ** ** ***	9		, g ===================================		1 (4 m) 1 (4 m
		J.		·		
		-		*		
		v				21 17 197
	- gr					FI F
safeguards	provide sufficient protection to	the patients. (See reverse for further	instruct	stitution may be excused from correcting prions.) Except for nursing homes, the findingsing homes, the above findings and plan of correction is received, an approved plan of correction is re-	ngs stated above are	disclosable 90

SD DOY-OLC

APR 0 9 2024

PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 51560

office administrator

TITLE

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

(X6) DATE

4/4/2024

Event ID 61B2D-H1

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES LAN OF CORRECTIONS	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001020		- 1	A. BUILDING 01 - BUILDING 01 B. WING	03/20/2024	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TIVE PROCEDURAL CENTER	LLC			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 4TH STREET NE , WATERTOWN, So		1 0
X4) ID REFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCEI APPROPRIATE DEFI	N SHOULD BE O TO THE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
0000 ldg. 01	INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for considering Code (LSC) (2012 exit occupancy) was conducted of Procedural Center, LLC was CFR 416.44 (b)(1) requirement Centers.	sting ambulatory health care on 3/20/24. Innovative found in compliance with 42	K	0000			
	, 5 g to 5						
							A H S
							F ships

SIGNATURE

FORM CMS 2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event b: 61B2D-L1

Facility ID: 51560

office administrator

TITLE

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

(X6) DATE

4/4/2024

South Da	kota Department of He	ealth					
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		51560S		B. WING		03/2	20/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
INNOVATI	VE PROCEDURAL CEN	TER. LLC	1512 4TH S				
				WN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Compliance/Noncom	pliance		S 000			7.00
	requirements for amb	of South Dakota 44:7 oulatory surgical servi 20/24. Innovative Pro	ces,				3.00
							1.3
	3						
							- Jan-J
							* 340
				5			
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATION	VE'S SIGNATURE	Jenny	Hinds TITLE office	administrator	(X6) DATE 4/4/24
STATE FORM		E G E I W		6899 9	PKOM11	If contin	uation sheet 1 of 1
		APR 0 9 202	4 U				

SD DOY-OLC

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTIONS	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 43C0001020	A	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING	(X3) DATE SURVE 05/08/2024	EY COMPLETED
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		5 5 2
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	N SHOULD BE TO THE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Q0000	A revisit survey was conduct with 42 CFR Part 416, Subpa Ambulatory Surgery Centers deficiencies cited on 3/20/24 been corrected and no new r Innovative Procedural Center compliance with all regulations.	art C; requirements for (ASC) for all previous . All deficiencies have non-compliance was found. r, LLC was found in ns surveyed.	Q000			
safeguards days followi	provide sufficient protection to t ng the date of survey whether of	the patients. (See reverse for further or not a plan of correction is provided	instru 1. For r	nstitution may be excused from correcting pations.) Except for nursing homes, the findinursing homes, the above findings and plar re cited, an approved plan of correction is r	ngs stated above are as of correction are dis	disclosable 90 closable 14 days

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

participation.